1
Installation- / Monitoring technique
Differential current relay IL 5882, SL 5882
varimeter
• According to IEC 62 020, VDE 0663
• 9 tripping values from 30 mA to 10 A
• Connected to core balance transformer, e. g. DOLD ND 5019
• Selection of manual or automatic reset

rectified) the output relay may flicker because of the short reaction
time. By increasing the time delay this effect can be avoided.
Ordering example
IL 5882 .38 AC/DC 24 ... 230 V 50 / 60 Hz
Nominal frequency
Auxiliary voltage
Contacts
Type
Standard types
IL 5882.38   AC/DC 24 ... 230 V   50 / 60 Hz
Article number:
• De-energised on trip
• Nominal voltage UN: AC/DC 24 ... 230 V
• Width: 35 mm
SL 5882.38   AC/DC 24 ... 230 V   50 / 60 Hz
Article number:
• De-energised on trip
• Nominal voltage UN: AC/DC 24 ... 230 V
• Width: 35 mm
3
Accessory
Dimensions in mm
ND 5019/035 ND5019/070 ND5019/105
øD 35 70 105
L 100 130 170
B 33 33 33
H 79 110 146
C 26 32 38
D 48,5 66 94
E 46 46 46
F 61 61 61
k 6,5 6,5 6,5
m 16 16 16
Weight
ND 5019/035 ND5019/070 ND5019/105
kg 0.15 0.24 0.5
Installation of wires
PE PEN NL1
L+
L1
L1
L2
L-
L2
L2
L3 L3
L3
M8362
To avoid interference with high starting currents
M8363
Connection example
PE
L1
L2
L3
N
i k
X1 X2 11 12 14 21 22 24
A1 A2
IL5882
i k
X1-X2 open : automatic reset
X1-X2 closed : manual reset
Alarm
signalling contacts
Prewarning
11 21
M8370_b
12 14 2422
monitored voltage system
ND 5019 Differential current transformer
Technical Data
Burden: 180 Ω